NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOVEMBER 12, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.

A Special Meeting has been called by Chair Roskoski and Supervisor Skubic.

The Greenwood Township Board of Supervisors will meet for a Special Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on November 12, 2024, at the Greenwood Town Hall at 3000 County Road 77, Tower, Minnesota.

This meeting will be CLOSED to the public, under the authority of Minn. Stat. 13D.05, Subd. 3(b), for the Town Board to discuss ongoing litigation with the Township's attorney in the following matters:

Jeff Maus v. Greenwood Township Board of Supervisors/Fire Department

Minnesota Department of Labor Discrimination Complaint No.: 20210154, and

Minnesota Department of Labor Discrimination Complaint No.: 20210296.

No member of the public may attend the closed meeting.

Debby Spicer, Clerk, Greenwood Township

Posted 11/8/2024